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BARBER • M24 0111043 

MODEL 7llL M24 
BOU ACTION CERTBIARE mFLE 
24" BARREL 7.62 NATO 

GREEN ENVELOPE COllTAlllG: 
- lllSTUCTIOll BOOK 
- PRODUCT OWNER'S CARD 
- SAFETY BOOILET 

46 FORM 
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BARBER- M24 0111044 

ORDER 
MODEL 7DQ,, M24 

UPC 

ORDER 
MODEL 700,, M24 

UPC 

CONFIDENTIAL-SUBJECT TO PROTECTIVE ORDER 
KINZER V. REMINGTON 

25705 

25705 

BARBER - M24 M~4QQ411083 



BARBER· M24 0111045 M-24 

GUN SERIAL# C(o] Cj 0 5:)'-f 

OP# OPERATION NAME 

575 & ASSEMBLE ACTION 
580 AND STOCK 

600 PROOF 

607 CHECK HEADSPACE 

610 DIS-ASSEMBLE GUN 

612 MAGNAFLUX BBL ACTION 
MAGNAFLUX BOLT 

615 ROLLMARK CALIBER 

617 DRILL AND TAP 
SIGHT HOLES 

620 APPLY COATINGS 
(BARREL ACTION) 

(BOLT) 

625 FINAL ASSEMBLY 

A) CLEAN INSIDE OF 

BOLT ASSEMBLY 

B) INSPECT REAR FIRING 

PIN HOLE FOR CHAMFER 

IN BOLT HEAD 

C) INSPECT EJECTOR 

HOLE FOR CHAMFER 

D) OIL FIRING PIN ASSEMBLY 

E) ADJUST TRIGGER PULL 

TO MIN. SETTING AND 

STAKE 
12.so LBS +t- .s LBS I 
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READINGS 

CONTRACT# 
DAAE20-01-P-0489 

170 RIFLES 

DATE INITIAL 
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I 

OP# O_.MAlfR:>NVrrlAl1£11046 READINGS DATE INITIAL 
I 2 LBS MIN I 

q,2~ 625 F) SAFETY ON FORCE 10 LBS MAX ~,.,~ s.~ll ) . tJ ·1( ~iclWoJ.. ;,, (. /. 

CONT. "/ I 

G) SAFETY OFF FORCE I 2 LBS MIN I _1_so_ u 1,.-' UJ r 'i'o .Jhdo.1- 1J 4;1 L - "\ ,, ' ; I , I ' 

H) TRIGGER PULL TEST 
~jzc,/oz Zti AND RETAINABILITY 

I) FIRING PIN INDENT I .020 MIN I . 6d~ I OJ':i . (.))< <9/J1)11... J;J.11 
I I ! ,tf 

J) ASSEMBLE STOCK ·• I . ~/ 
:..-~ I ;'-ff oZ L.A.! 

' . , ' 

K) ASSEMBLE SWIVEL if STUDS ·,)/t'J/aZ-

L) ATTACH FRONT AND 
l_Jl !~I oz, ~ REAR SIGHT ASSY'S 

M) IRON SIGHT 
,3)11L t Z ~ ALIGNMENT 

N) DETACH FRONT AND ¢11 REAR SIGHTS AND PLACE ()l t9/eG, 
IN NUMBERED CONTAINER 

GALLERY TEST AND 

640 TARGET PASS FAIL ' ~;f-CJ~ _/-
I 

MALFUNCTION CORRECTION A_ 
I 

MALFUNCTION CORRECTION /!-

MALFUNCTION CORRECTION J 
MALFUNCTION CORRECTION 

\ Yi 
645 INSPECT FOR LIVE AMMO yi-1?-a:< /i 
655 FINAL INSPECTION 

,3(1°'1/02- d A)HEADSPACE 
+I- .5 LBS 

MIN 2.50 LBS 
~Sil s: ~ '"'\ -t ~I U d)d&ifaJ. )). ~?, B) TRIGGER PULL MAX 4.0 LBS .:>.i~- ·-""' · ,....,, "\ \[) "' ,(.Q I 

C) FUNCTION ol l'J/ ac 1(0)-l 

660 PACK 17 fa, ._,, (.,. .!..- if/1-
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BARBER· M24 0111047 

AVER.AGE PULL fORCE BETWEEN 
INITIAL & C~CLE TESTS 
2.so~+ .so~ 
J.oo~+ .75~ 
4,00~+1,oop, 

SERIAL 

\ 
2.50~ I 2.50# .AfTER I FIN.;\L TEST & 
INITIAL 50 CYCLES TO RESET 2. 50# 

TOTAL 

~VG. ·I 

l 3' 001.1 3.00~ P.FTER 
-

INITIAL 20 CYCLES 

I ' . , 
!PULL if 1 ..., I~ . )'il I ':). J...!.L_ 

I 

I 
·' 

LPULL ~2 , -.. 7 1 ,Ylo ~'L--
tf>ULL i3 -~.)\ -;. ), <iC:: 
tl?ULL i4 ~.It- I j:;:j f 

2>' '-fl 
: 

PULL #5 I .. ·~;~:J "·i 1J -, '1 )_ ··ft I· ) 

·:· I \. 

'TOTAL '; ! 

ti\ VG. I '' 

I ·\ 
'\; . ' - .. .. 

I 4.00~ l 4.00# AFTER I M-i\X SETTING 
INITIAL 20 CYCLES GRE?.TER THAN 4# 

I ·. 

I PULL #1 ··L-id. :....t/-l <::;' I I 

PULL n l GLY"\ ! Z-j '"'\ ':;l I '!. .. 

I 
~ ~, 

I ?lJLL n 
i .,, 

. vl,t:,\l t.j, ~~1 1.-· 

I I PULL u d ltd'S"' 
\).;-

~ . 
' r 

q~·;-,. •. 

PULL ~ 5 I y,·~~ i Y-'.::d~ I 
TOTAL I ';-; I 1 j.', 

I l/ ,. 
I t--.VG. 

I COMMENTS --
MIN. SETTING, 

NO AVG. OE' 5 

READINGS ACCEPT-

ABLE LESS Tf~AN 2~ 

COMMENTS 

\ 

I 
I 

RESET TO 4~ .FOR 
TARGET & ACCUP-?.CY 

I <J \../_~ . t I ~~ 
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BARBER· M24 0111048 

SNIPER WEAPON SYSTEM - UNIQUE STATISTICAL INFOMATION 

FIREARM SERIAL NUMBER /DATASET NAME: E6790554. 0 
FILE DATE AND TIME: 02/18/2002 03:37 

THE FOLLOWING DATA IS ALL REPORTED IN UNITS OF INCHES 

The Average X Centroid of the Five Target Set: 
The Average Y Centroid of the Five Target Set: 
The Average Point of Impact of the Five Target Set: 
The Average Mean Radius of the Five Target Set: 
The Distance from POA to Centroid Target #1: 
The Distance from Centroid Target #2 to Centroid Target #1: 
The Distance from Centroid Target #3 to Centroid Target #1: 
The Distance from Centroid Target #4 to Centroid Target #1: 
The Distance from Centroid Target #5 to Centroid Target #1: 

-0.066 
0.121 
0.138 
O,']f?O 
0.193 
0.360 
0.162 
0.181 
0.159 
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BARBER· M24 0111049 

SERIAL NUMBER: E6790554. 0 
TARGET NUMBER: 1 
FILE DATE: 02/18/2002 
FILE TIME: 03:37 

X CENTROID: 
Y CENTROID: 
POA TO CENTROID: 
HORZ SPREAD: 
VERT SPREAD: 
GROUP SPREAD: 
MIN RADIUS: 
MAX RADIUS: 
MEAN RADIUS: 
# IN 1 IN DIAMETER: 
# IN 2 IN DIAMETER: 
# in 3 IN DIAMETER: 

0.055 
0.185 
0.193 
1. 225 
2.965 
3.037 
0.196 
1.689 
0.922 

2 
5 
9 

TARGET APPROX 1/2 SCALE 

POINT;M: x 
1: 0.721 
2 : 0.349 
3: 0.151 
4: -0.504 
5: 0.028 
6: 0.231 
7: 0.064 
8: -0.084 
9: -0.279 

10: -0.131 

• 
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y 
1.737 
1. 365 
1. 323 
0.622 

-0.009 
-0.177 
-1.228 
-0.815 
-0.511 
-0.457 

2 3 4 5 6 
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BARBER · M24 0111050 

SERIAL NUMBER: E6790554. 
TARGET NUMBER: 2 
FILE DATE: 02/18/2002 
FILE TIME: 03:37 

X CENTROID: 
Y CENTROID: 
POA TO CENTROID: 
HORZ SPREAD: 
VERT SPREAD: 
GROUP SPREAD: 
MIN RADIUS: 
MAX RADIUS: 
MEAN RADIUS: 
# IN 1 IN DIAMETER: 
# IN 2 IN DIAMETER: 
# in 3 IN DIAMETER: 

-0.228 
-0.038 
0.231 
1.940 
2.939 
2.981 
0.082 
1.665 
0.851 

2 
7 
8 

TARGET APPROX 1/2 SCALE 

0 POINT# 
1: 
2: 
3 : 
4: 
5: 
6: 
7: 
8: 
9: 

10: 

x 
0.778 
0.434 
0.373 
0.096 

-0.211 
-0.304 
-1.011 
-1.162 
-0.608 
-0.663 
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y 

0.341 
-0.011 
-0.312 
-0.494 
-0.371 
-0.069 
-0.487 
-1. 3 70 

0.824 
1. 569 

4 5 6 
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BARBER · M24 0111051 

SERIAL NUMBER: E6790554. 
TARGET NUMBER: ,3 
FILE DATE: 02/18/2002 
FILE TIME: 03:37 

X CENTROID: 
Y CENTROID: 
POA TO CENTROID: 
HORZ SPREAD: 
VERT SPREAD: 
GROUP SPREAD: 
MIN RADIUS: 
MAX RADIUS: 
MEAN RADIUS: 
# IN 1 IN DIAMETER: 
# IN 2 IN DIAMETER: 
# in 3 IN DIAMETER: 

-0.107 
0.192 
0.220 
1.850 
2.114 
2.176 
0.275 
1.320 
0.742 

3 
7 
10 

TARGET APPROX 1/2 SCALE 

0 POINT# 
1: 
2: 
3: 
4: 
5: 
6: 
7: 
8: 
9; 

10: 

x 
0.512 

-0.008 
-0.173 
-1.338 
-0.573 
-0.234 
0.147 

-0.150 
0.377 
0.369 
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y 
0.701 
0.449 
0.720 
0.669 

-0.333 
-0.464 
-0.922 
-0.178 

0.087 
1.192 

5 6 
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BARBER · M24 0111052 

SERIAL NUMBER: E6790554. 0 
TARGET NUMBER: 4 
FILE DATE: 02/18/2002 
FILE TIME: 03:37 

X CENTROID: 
Y CENTROID: 
POA TO CENTROID: 
HORZ SPREAD: 
VERT SPREAD: 
GROUP SPREAD: 
MIN RADIUS: 
MAX RADIUS: 
MEAN RADIUS: 
# IN 1 IN DIAMETER: 
# IN 2 IN DIAMETER: 
# in 3 IN DIAMETER: 

0.034 
0.005 
0.035 
1.445 
1.497 
1.673 
0.275 
1.025 
0.577 

6 
9 
10 

TARGET APPROX 1/2 SCALE 

POINTE: x 
1: 0.512 
2: -0.801 
3: -0.211 
4: 0.249 
5 : 0.475 
6: 0.303 
7: -0.085 
8: 0.180 
9: 0.644 

10: -0.318 
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y 

0.912 
0.469 
0.401 
0.176 

-0.030 
-0.044 
-0.264 
-0.447 
-0.585 
-0.541 

6 
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BARBER · M24 0111053 

SERIAL NUMBER: E6790554. 
TARGET NUMBER: 5 
FILE DATE: 02/18/2002 
FILE TIME: 03:37 

X CENTROID: 
Y CENTROID: 
POA TO CENTROID: 
HORZ SPREAD: 
VERT SPREAD: 
GROUP SPREAD: 
MIN RADIUS: 
MAX RADIUS: 
MEAN RADIUS: 
# IN 1 IN DIAMETER: 
# IN 2 IN DIAMETER: 
# in 3 IN DIAMETER: 

-0.085 
0.261 
0.274 
1. 568 
1.768 
2.247 
0.183 
1.160 
0.709 

3 
8 
10 

TARGET APPROX 1/2 SCALE 

0 POINT# X 
1: -0.521 
2: -0.893 
3: -0.261 
4: -0.552 
5: 0.098 
6: -0.534 
7: 0. 007 
8: 0. 549 
9: 0. 581 

10; 0. 675 
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y 

1.153 
0.994 
0.611 
0.311 
0.254 

-0.296 
-0.330 

0.621 
-0.095 
-0.615 

2 3 4 5 6 
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